PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5181404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWISSCOM MOBILE AG	10/21/2009
SWISSCOM FIXNET AG	10/21/2009
SWISSCOM (SCHWEITZ) AG	10/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: SWISSCOM AG	
Street Address: ALTE TIEFENAUSTRASSE, 6	
City:	BERN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code: CH-3050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16154105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-775-8000 Phone:

Email: emaxson@mcandrews-ip.com

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24634US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAMI N. MOUSSA
SIGNATURE:	/Rami N. Moussa/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2018

Total Attachments: 18

source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page1.tif source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page2.tif source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page3.tif

source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page4.tif source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page5.tif source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page6.tif source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page7.tif source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page8.tif source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page9.tif source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page10.tif source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page11.tif source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page12.tif source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page13.tif source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page14.tif source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page15.tif source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page16.tif source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page16.tif source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page17.tif source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page17.tif source=Swisscom Mobile AG, et al to Swisscom AG Assignment#page18.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Swisscom Mobile AG, a company established under the laws of Switzerland whose address is Schwarztorstrasse 61, CH-3050 Bern, Switzerland, is the owner by assignment duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Reels and Frames indicated below of the following United States Letters Patent and patent applications:

Application or Patent Number and Date of Filing or Issue	Named Inventors	Reel and Frame
6,085,099, issued July 4, 2000	Ritter et al.	011770/0770
6,375,073, issued April 23, 2002	Aebi et al.	012066/0379
6,223,026, issued April-24, 2001	Martschitsch	012066/0379
7,194,432, issued March 20, 2007	Ritter et al.	012066/0379
7,366,290, issued April 29, 2008	Ritter et al.	
6,741,691, issued May 25, 2004	Ritter et al.	012066/0379
6,332,579, issued December 25, 2001	Ritter	012066/0379
6,416,414, issued July 9, 2002		012066/0379
	Stadelmann	012066/0379
6,415,156, issued July 2, 2002	Stadelmann	012066/0379
6,941,154, issued September 6, 2005	Ritter	012066/0379
6,543,686, issued April 8, 2003	Ritter	012066/0379
6,449,282, issued September 10, 2002	Loher	012066/0379
6,738,622, issued May 18, 2004	Stadelmann et al.	012066/0379
7,164,927, issued January 16, 2007	Koch et al.	012066/0379
6,684,073, issued January 27, 2004	Joss et al.	012066/0379
7,249,111, issued July 24, 2007	Lauper et al.	012375/0758
6,803,887, issued October 12, 2004	Lauper et al.	012826/0515
7,231,371, issued June 12, 2007	Cantini et al.	013092/0944
6,717,607, issued April 6, 2004	Lauper et al.	012895/0463
6,764,003, issued July 20, 2004	Martschitsch et al.	013893/0409
7,444,674, issued October 28, 2008	Etique et al.	013816/0361
7,496,370, issued February 24, 2009	Bhaumick	015739/0459
7,225,337, issued May 29, 2007	Baessler	014126/0290
7,356,013, issued April 8, 2008	Linder et al.	015387/0245
7,433,453, issued October 7, 2008	Aebi	020640/0830
6,859,650, issued February 22, 2005	Ritter	012066/0379
10/831,105, filed April 26, 2004	Ritter	012066/0379

Page 1 of 6

11/566,694, filed De	ecember 5, 2006	Koch et al.	012066/0379
10/130,304, filed M	ay 31, 2002	Ritter	013145/0621
10/171,592, filed Ju	ne 17, 2 00 2	Linder et al.	013008/0242
11/569,259, filed No	ovember 17, 2006	Ritter	019583/0414
10/593,424, filed Jan	nuary 18, 2007	Ritter et al.	019535/0119
11/576,287, filed No	ovember 15, 2007	Lauper et al.	020124/0178
11/245,184, filed Oc	tober 7, 2005	Lauper	017380/0817
11/290,459, filed De	cember 1, 2005	Lauper	017652/0801
11/283,860, filed No	ovember 22, 2005	Ritter	017266/0664
11/814,424, filed Jui	ly 20, 2007	Ritter et al.	019582/0590
11/628,219, filed No	vember 30, 2007	Ritter et al.	020183/0092
11/678,481, filed Fe	bruary 23, 2007	Heissenbuttel et al.	019282/0860
11/671,938, filed Fe	bruary 6, 2007	Aebi	019086/0803
11/ 774 ,674, filed Jul	y 9, 2007	Danzeisen et al.	019826/0851
11/774,621, filed Jul	y 9, 2007	Danzeisen et al.	019826/0492
11/873,174, filed Oc	tober 16, 2007	Danzeisen et al.	020351/0373
10/592,489, filed Se	ptember 12, 2006	De Froment	018729/0932
11/385,663, filed Ma	arch 22, 2006	De Froment	018321/0026

Swisscom Fixnet AG, a company established under the laws of Switzerland whose address is Alte Tiefenaustrasse 6, Worblaufen/Ittigen, CH-3050 Bern, Switzerland, is the owner by assignment duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Reels and Frames indicated below of the following United States Letters Patent:

Number and Date of		
	Named Inventors	Reel and Frame
6,556,127, issued April 29, 2003	Moser et al.	015293/0022
6,678,659, issued January 13, 2004	Van Kommer	015293/0022
7,372,947, issued May 13, 2008	Messmer	015293/0022
7,388,945, issued June 17, 2008	Pythoud	015416/0268

Swisscom Mobile AG merged into the company Swisscom Fixnet AG as evidenced by the attached commercial register dated January 9, 2008, and Swisscom Fixnet AG subsequently changed its name to Swisscom (Schweiz) AG as evidenced by the attached commercial register dated March 7, 2008.

Page 2 of 6

TRANSLATION

Please note: the items have been translated from left to right, top to bottom, of the page, in rough order, without attempting to reflect the page format. The abbreviations "Ei" ("Eintrag" = entry), "Lö" ("Löschung" = deletion) and "Ref" ("Referenz" = reference) and their numbers have not been translated, respectively copied. Please see the original document for this information.

Commercial Register of the Canton of Berne – Main Register

Company registration number CH-035.3.016.930-9 Legal nature shareholding company Registration 9 December 1997 Deletion
All Entries Company name Swisscom Network Services Rechte AG (Swisscom Network Services Rights Ltd.) (Swisscom Network Services Dreits SA) (Swisscom Network Services Diritti SA) Swisscom Fixnet AG (Swisscom Fixnet SA) (Swisscom Fixnet Ltd) Swisscom (Schweiz) AG (Swisscom (Suisse) SA) (Swisscom (Svizzera) SA) (Swisscom (Switzerland) Ltd)
Head office Ittigen
Share capital (CHF) Negotiable (CHF) Denomination of Shares
100 000 000, 1 000 000 000 100 registered shares of CHF 1000 100
Participation share capital (CHF) Negotlable (CHF) Participation certificates
- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

Address of the company e/o Tolecom TT
Lindenhofstracse 4
3048 Worblaufen
e/o Swisscem AG
alte Tiefenaustrasse 6
Pest:
3050 Bern
Alte Tiefenaustrasse 6
Worblaufen
Post:
3050 Bern

continued on page 2

Extract Comm. Reg. Canton Bern, Swisscorn (Schweiz) AG, 9 January 2008, page 2

Object

Management and conclusion of agreements on rights to build lines, entered or not entered in the land register, as well as further obligatory agreements and limited in rem rights which serve the remote signalling technical transmission of data of Swisscom AG or respectively companies connected thereto in the field of fixed network communications; it can participate in other enterprises and acquire properties.

Management and conclusion of agreements on rights to build lines, entered or not entered in the land register, as well as further obligatory agreements and limited in rem rights which serve the remete signalling technical transmission of data of Swisscom AG or respectively companies connected thereto in the field of fixed network communications; it cannot acquire any properties in the sense of Article 55 Swiss Civil Code.

Providing telecommunication services and information technology services at home and abroad, in particular in the field of fixed notwork communication as well as products and services connected thereto; it can acquire, held and dispose of proporties, borrow and invest capital in the money and capital market as well as participate in other enterprises. A possible secondary aim is apparent from the statutes.

The company has as its purpose to offer telecommunication and radio services as well as the products and services connected therewith. It can execute all legal transactions which the object of the company entails, namely acquire, hold and dispose of properties, borrow and invest capital in the money and capital market as well as establish companies, participate in companies, or co-operate with third parties in other ways.

Postal address

Remarks

Notices to the shareholders: through publication in the Swiss Official Gazette of Commerce (SOGC) or in writing.

Registered shares restricted as to transferability according to the statutes.

Date of statutes

19 December 1997

17 May 2002

24 June 2002

12 December 2007

continued on page 3

Extract Comm. Reg. Canton Bern, Swisscom (Schweiz) AG, 9 January 2008, page 3

Particular Facts

Intended acquisition in kind: in accordance with the Federal Council decisions of 12 Nevember 1997 and in 1st quarter 1998, applying Article 21 of the Telecommunications Enterprise Law as of 1 January 1998, the company intends to take over, without compensation, from the Swiss Confederation (PTT undertakings) agreements on line construction rights and rights of use, registered in the land register or not registered in the land register, as well as further obligatory agreements and limited rom rights, which serve the remote signalling technical transmission of data of the Swisscom AG or respectively of the companies connected thereto in the field of fixed network communication.

Contribution in kind/acquisition in kind: With the Increase in share capital of 24 June 2002, the company takes over a portion of the assets and liabilities of Swisscom AG, in Ittigen, namely the business area "Fixnet", in accordance with the agreement on contribution in kind/acquisition in kind of 24 June 2002 and takeover balance sheet as of 31 December 2001, according to which the assets taken over amount to CHF 9 161 140 726.35 and the liabilities taken over CHF 3 770 089 944.81, at the price of CHF 5 391 050 781.54, for which 9 999 000 fully negotiable registered shares of CHF 100.-- are issued and CHF 3 891 150 781.54 are credited as receivables (agio CHF 500 000 000,--).

Merger: Takeover of the assets and liabilities of Bluewin AG, in Zurich (CH-035.3.010.927-3) according to merger agreement of 15 February 2005 and balance sheet as of 31 December 2004. Assets of CHF 99 155 299.— and outside capital of CHF 98 008 695.— pass over to the company taking over. According to the confirmation of the specially empowered auditor, the company taking over has freely usable equity capital in the amount of the capital loss.

Assignment of assets: According to the agreement of 27 July 2005, Swisscom Fixnet AG assigns assets of CHF 8 147 437.— and outside capital of CHF 6 148 000.—to BELGACOM SCHWEIZ AG (new company name: Belgacom International Carrier Services (Switzerland) AG, in Berne (CH-020.3.025.711-3). Quid pro quo: 5 500 fully negotiable registered shares of CHF 1 000.—.

Merger: Takeover of assets and liabilities of Cybernet (Schweiz) AG, in Zurich (CH-020.3.020.609.4), according to merger agreement of 1 December 2006 and balance sheet as of 30 September 2006. Assets of CHF 8 808 368.72 and outside capital of CHF 8 550 668.48 pass over to the company taking over. Since the company taking over holds all the shares of the assigning company, neither an increase in share capital nor an allotment of shares takes place.

Merger: Takeover of the assets and liabilities of Swisscom Mobile AG, in Köniz (CH-035.3.016.929-1) according to merger agreement of 10 December 2007 and balance sheet as of 30 September 2007. Assets of CHF 2 848 509 504.11 and outside capital of CHF 910 381 274.01 pass over to the company taking over. Since the same shareholder holds all the shares of the companies taking part in the merger, neither an increase in share capital nor an allotment of shares takes place.

continued on page 4

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

Merger: Takeover of the assets and liabilities of Swisscom Solutions AG, in Köniz (CH-035.3.028.102-8) according to merger agreement of 10 December 2007 and balance sheet as of 30 September 2007. Assets of CHF 578 897 436.59 and outside capital of CHF 320 016 806.61 pass over to the company taking over. Since the same shareholder holds all the shares of the companies taking part in the merger, neither an increase in share capital nor an allotment of shares takes place.

Publication organ

Branches

Book of Original	Book of	Swiss Official	Swiss Official	Page
Entries No.	Original	Gazette of	Gazette of	
5735	Entries Date	Commerce No.	Commerce Date	_
	9 Dec. 1997	245	19 Dec. 1997	9136
B 2963	29 June 1998	B 130	9 July 1998	4753
4517	23 Sept. 1998	193	6 Oct. 1998	6840
4752	7 Oct.1998	B 200	15 Oct, 1998	7066
5617	16 Dec. 1999	249	22 Dec. 1999	8665
3072	27 July 2000	149	3 Aug. 2000	5288
870	15 Feb.2001	36	21 Feb. 2001	1309
4758	20 Sept. 2001	186	26 Sept. 2001	7471
89	7 Jan. 2002	7	11 Jan. 2002	3
2912	21 May 2002	99	27 May 2002	3
3046	28 May 2002	104	3 June 2002	2
3578	26 June 2002	125	2 July 2002	4
5364	2 Oct. 2002	194	8 Oct. 2002	3
1465	21 March 2003	59	27 March 2003	3
5971	21 Nov. 2003	229	27 Nov. 2003	3
3568	27 July 2004	147	2 Aug. 2004	3
5604	15 Nov. 2004	226	19 Nov. 2004	3
1021	1 March 2005	46	7 March 2005	3
3655	4 Aug. 2005	153	10 Aug. 2005	3
4090	26 Aug. 2005	169	1 Sept. 2005	3
11	3 Jan, 2006	5	9 Jan. 2006	3
1231	17 March 2006	58	23 March 2006	4
2266	16 May 2006	98	22 May 2006	3
3300	19 July 2006	142	25 July 2006	3
4326	21 Sept. 2006	187	27 Sept. 2006	3
56	8 Jan. 2007	8	12 Jan. 2007	4
1542	22 March 2007	61	28 March 2007	3
40621	17 Sept. 2007	183	21 Sept. 2007	5
42133	25 Oct. 2007	211	31 Oct. 2007	4
27	3 Jan. 2008	5	9 Jan. 2008	3

continued on page 5

Ц	Personnel particulars	Function	Mode of signature
L			mede of oldinardie
	Probet, Pierre André, of	President	Collective signature-in
Ŀ	insterhennen, in Verseix		twos
	Haldemann, Patrice, of Thun, in Politikofon	Vice President	Colloctive signature in
I	Rohrer, Andreas, of Belligen, in	Member and	Collective-signature in
1	Serne	Secretary	twos
#	Revisuisse Price Waterhouse AG, n Berne	Auditors	two o
-	Nder, Jens, of Gais, in Wohlen ∧G	President	Collective signature in threes
4	ou, Peter, of Hemmental, in Aurten	Mornber	Colloctive signature in threes
	Alder, Jens, of Gais, in Wehlen AG	President	Collective signature in twee
4	ou, Peter, of Hemmental, in Aurton	Momber	Collective signature in twos
1	Aeier Deus, Stefan, of Zurich and Vädenswil, in Zug	Vice President	Collective signature in twos
F	laer, Bernhard, of Germany, in lebefeld	Member	Collective signature in twee
1	De Wesk, Jean Paul, of Fribourg, 1 Avry sur Matran	Member	Collective signature in twee
E	PricewaterhouseCoopers AG, in Berne	Auditors	
i#	Oo Wesk, Jean Paul, of Fribourg, Avry sur Matran	President	Collective signature in twos
	lder, Jens, of Gais, in Wehlen AG	Membor	Collective signature in twos
A a	felli, Rudelf, of Buch am Irchel nd Winterthur, in Neftenbach	Member	Collective signature in twos
	ldor, Jens, of Gais, in Wehlen AG	President	Collective signature in twos
145	o Wook, Jean Paul, of Fribourg, o Avry sur Matran	Vice President	Collective signature in twee
ir	e Weck, Jean Paul, of Fribeurg, Avry	Vice President	Collective signature in twee
R	letiker, Ulrich, of Thalhelm AG, in upperswil	Momber	Collective signature in twee

continued on page 6

Shipton, Michael Stanley, of Lajoux JU, Basle and citizen of	Member	Collective signature in
Great Britain, in Obordiessbach		twos
De Week, Jean Paul, of Fribourg, In Avry		Collective signature in twee
Meili, Rudolf, of Buch am Irchel and Winterthur, in Neftenbach		Collective signature in twos
Bult, Adrian, of Basie, in Basie		Collective signature in twee
Brand, Christoph, of Ursenbach, in Zurich		Collective signature in twee
Niemack, Andreac, German national, in Rapperswil BE		Collective-signature in twee
Fischer, René, of Neuenhof, in Zufiken		Collective signature in twee
Müller, Josef, of Altdorf UR, in Thun		Collective signature in twos
Schalch, Markus, of Schaffhausen, in Köniz		Collective-signature in twes
Zwimpfler, Jakob, of Kilchberg ZH, in Thalwil		Collective signature in twos
Löhrer, Anton, called Toni, of Waldkirch, in Winterthur		Collective signature in twos
Harto, Alexander, of Spiez, in Spiez		Collective signature in twos
Mion, Theodor, of Basie, in Safnern		Collective signature in twee
Rutishauser, Nicole, of Bottighofen and Altnau, in Bolligen		Collective signature in twos

continued on page 7

Fischer, René, of Neuenhof, in Rometschwil		Collective signature in
		twos
Zwimpfer, Jakob, of Kilchberg ZH, in Thalwil		Collective signature in twos
Rossi, Marie of Bischofszell and Brusine Arsizie, In Feldmeilen (Meilen)		Collective signature in twee
Poinelt, Oliver, of Lausanne, in Köniz		Collective signature in twos
KPMG Kiynveld Peat Marwick Goerdeler SA, in Muri bei Bern	Auditors	
Schmidig, Urs. of Muctathal, in Eich		Collective signature in twee
Brand, Christoph, of Ursenbach, in Zurich	Member	Collective-signature in twee
Haldemann, Patrice, of Eggiwil, in Estavayer-le-Lac		Collective signature in twos
Herren, Heinz, of Lurtigen, in Zollikofen		Collective signature in twos
Mühlberger, Rainer, German national, in Spiegel bei Bern (Köniz)		Collective signature in twos
Schloter, Carsten, German national, in Tafers	President	Collective signature in twos
Dehmer, Patrick Urs Josef, of Obersiggenthaql, in Ennetbaden		Collective signature in twos
Frank, Michael, of Emmen, in Biel BE (Biel/Bienne)		Collective signature in twes
Bult, Adrian, of Basle, in Basle	Member	Cellective signature in twes
Ressi, Mario of Bischofszell and Brusino Arsizio, in Feldmeilen (Meilen)	Mamber	Collective signature in twes

continued on page 8

Extract Comm. Reg. Canton Bern, Swisscom (Schweiz) AG, 9 January 2008, page 8

Dietiker, Ulrich, of Thalheim AG, in Rupperswil		Collective signature in twos
Gilgen, Stefan, of Rüeggisberg, in Einigen		Collective signature in twos
Hütwehl, Christian Markus, German national, in Hedigen		Collective-signature in twos
Kummer, Christoph, of Limpach, in Urtenen-Schönbühl(Schönbühl- Urtenen)		Collective signature in twos
Ritz, Daniel, of Mogelsberg, in Zollikon	Member	Collective signature in twos
Dietiker, Ulrich, of Thalheim AG, in Rupperswil	Member	Collective signature in twos
Gastaldo, Frédéric Georges, French national, in Zurich		Collective signature in twos
Petit, Christian, French national, In Lausanne		Collective signature in twos
Bernauer, Dieter, German national, in Liebefeld (Köniz)		Collective signature in twos
Brack, Beatrice, of Mönthal, in Muri bei Bern		Collective signature in twos
Schaeppi, Urs, of Horgen, in Kehrsatz		Collective signature in twos
Garrone, Guido, Italian national, in Berne		Collective signature in twos
Joss, Hans Ulrich, of Berne and Oberburg, in Worb		Collective signature in twos
Faivre, Simon, of Lengnau BE, in Bern		Collective signature in twos

continued on page 9

Extract Comm. Reg. Canton Bern, Swisscom (Schweiz) AG, 9 January 2008, page 9

Jungo, Adrian, of Düdigen, in Port	١	Collective signature in twos
Gross, Erwin, of Tafers, in Alterswil		Collective signature in twos

Bern, 9 January 2008 14:09 NOTARIZED (stamp) 9 January 2008 (signature) Commercial Registry of the Canton of Berne (seal)

This extract has no validity without the adjacent original notarization. Upon special request, an extract can also be issued which contains only all entries valid at the present time.

I, Ann Kistler Long, translator, hereby certify that I am familiar with the German and English languages and that the foregoing is a true and correct translation of the accompanying extract from the Commercial Register of the Canton of Berne-Main Register- of 9 January 2008 concerning the company Swisscom (Schweiz) AG.

Berne, 16 June 2008	
	Ann Kistler Long

TRANSLATION

Please note: the items have been translated from left to right, top to bottom, of the page, in rough order, without attempting to reflect the page format. The abbreviations "El" ("Eintrag" = entry), "Lö" ("Löschung"= deletion) and "Ref" ("Referenz" = reference) and their numbers have not been translated, respectively copied. Please see the original document for this information.

Commercial Register of the Canton of Berne - Main Register

All Entries

company defunct

Company name
Swisscom Mobile Rechte AG
(Swisscom Mobile Rights Ltd.) (Swisscom Mobile Droits SA) (Swisscom Mobile Droits SA)
Swisscom Mobile AG
(Swisscom Mobile SA) (Swisscom Mobile Ltd)

Head office Ittigen Bern Köniz

 Share capital (CHF)
 Negotiable (CHF)
 Denomination of Shares

 100 000.
 100 000.
 100 registered shares of CHF 1000.

 100 000 000.- 100 000 registered shares of CHF 1000.

Participation share capital (CHF) Negotiable (CHF) Participation certificates

Address of the company c/e Telecom PTT
Lindenhefstrasse-1
3048 Worblaufen
c/e Swisscom AG
Alte Tiefenaustrasse-6
Worblaufen
Post;
3050 Bern
Schwarzterstrasse-61
3050 Bern
Waldeggstrasse-51
3097 Liebefeld

continued on page 2

Extract Comm. Reg. Canton Bern, Swisscom Mobile AG, 7 March 2008, page 2

Object

Management and conclusion of agreements on rights to build lines, entered or nor ontered in the land register, as well as further obligatory agreements and limited in rem rights which serve the remete signalling technical transmission of data of Swisscom AG or respectively companies connected therete in the field of fixed network communications; It can participate in other enterprises and acquire properties.

Management and conclusion of agreements on rights to build lines, entered or net entered in the land register, as well as further obligatory agreements and limited in rem rights which serve the remote signalling technical transmission of data of Swisscom AG or respectively companies connected thereto in the field of mebile network communications; it cannot acquire any properties in the sense of Article 55 Swice Civil Code.

Providing telecommunication services, in particular in the area of mobile voice and data transmission, and of services related thereto as well as development and production of, and trade with, installations and devices of telecommunication; it can acquire properties and participate in other enterprises.

Postal address

Remarks

Notices to the shareholders: through publication in the Swiss Official Gazette of Commerce (SOGC) or in writing.

Registered shares restricted as to transferability according to the statutes.

As a result of merger, the assets and the outside capital pass over to Swisscom Fixnet AG (now Swisscom (Schweiz) AG), in Ittigen (CH-035,3.016.930-9). The company is deleted in the commercial register.

Date of statutes

21 November 1997

24 November 2000

30 March 2001

3 April 2001

2 October 2001

4 October 2006

continued on page 3

Extract Comm. Reg. Canton Bern, Swisscom Mobile AG, 7 March 2008, page 3

Particular Facts

Intended acquisition in kind: in accordance with Federal Council decisions, applying Article 21 of the Telecommunications Enterprise Law as of 1 January 1998, the company intends to take over, without compensation, from the Swiss Confederation (PTT undertakings) agreements on line construction rights and rights of use, registered in the land register or not registered in the land register, as well as further obligatory agreements and limited rem rights, which serve the remote signalling technical transmission of data of the Swisscom AG or respectively of the companies connected thereto in the field of mobile network communication. The rights entered in the land register are, on the one hand, the limited rem rights according to annex 4 of the Federal Council decision of 12 November 1997, and, on the other hand, as yet undetermined limited rem rights according to a further Federal Council decision which is expected in the 1st quarter of 1998.

Contribution in kind and acquisition in kind: The increase in share capital of 30 March 2001 above a nominal value of CHF 99 900 000.-- is carried out as follows: according to the agreement of 30 March 2001 and balance sheet as of 1 January 2001, for a nominal value of 74 900 000.--, the company of Swisscom AG, in Ittigen, takes over the assets of CHF 5 927 433 396.-- (including a goodwill of CHF 3 949 456 000.--) and liabilities of CHF 495 533 396.-- of the business area "Mobile" at the price of CHF 5 431 900 000.--, for which the company making the non-cash capital contribution issues 74 900 registered shares of CHF 1000.-- and an amount receivable of CHF 5 357 000 000,-- is credited to it:

- for a nominal value of CHF 25 000 000.--, for which 25 000 registered shares of CHF 1000.-- are issued for the issue price of CHF 180 000.—each, a cash deposit is made of CHF 25 000 000.-- The agio totalling CHF 4 475 000 000.-- is fully paid up by 30 March 2002 at the latest by mean of contribution in kind, compensation or in cash.

By public record of 2 October 2001, the administrative board established that the agio debt totalling CHF 4 475 000 000.—from the increase in share capital of 30 March 2001 is completely amortized through cash deposits and compensation, and the statutes adapted correspondingly with a date of 2 October 2001.

Publication organ

Branches

Book of Original Entries No.	Book of Original Entries Date	Swiss Official Gazette of Commerce No.	Swiss Official Gazette of Commerce Date	Page
5734	9 Dec. 1997	245	19 Dec. 1997	9136
В 2964	29 June 1998	B 130	9 July 1998	4753
4688	14 Oct.1999	204	20 Oct. 1999	7172
3912	20 Sept. 2000	187	26 Sept. 2000	6571

continued on page 4

Extract Comm. Reg. Canton Bern, Swisscom Mobile AG, 7 March 2008, page 4

5078	28 Nov. 2000	236	4 Dec. 2000	8242
1051	23 Feb.2001	42	1 Mar. 2001	1541
1591	30 Mar. 2001	67	5 Apr. 2001	2543
1861	12 Apr. 2001	76	20 Apr. 2001	2928
N 2028	23 Apr. 2001	N 81	27 Apr. 2001	3126
4977	2 Oct. 2001	194	8 Oct. 2001	7803
1532	12 Mar. 2002	53	18 Mar, 2002	3
1969	28 Mar. 2002	65	5 Apr. 2002	4
3642	27 June 2002	126	3 July 2002	4
1496	24 Mar. 2003	60	28 Mar, 2003	2
5532	27 Oct. 2003	210	31 Oct. 2003	3
3583	28 July 2004	148	3 Aug. 2004	2
1598	11 Apr. 2005	73	15 Apr. 2005	3
4560	21 Sept. 2005	187	27 Sept. 2005	3
5166	26 Oct. 2005	212	1 Nov. 2005	3
2344	22 May 2006	102	29 May 2006	3
4327	21 Sept. 2006	187	27 Sept. 2006	3
4627	6 Oct. 2006	198	12 Oct. 2006	3
942	21 Feb. 2007	40	27 Feb. 2007	3
40622	17 Sept. 2007	183	21 Sept. 2007	5
34	3 Jan. 2008	5	9 Jan. 2008	4

Personnel particulars	Function	Mode of signature
	·	
Waldnor, Tobias, of Basio, in Jogenstorf	President	Golloctive signature in twos
Eggenberger, Walter, of Grabs, in Berne	Vice President	Collective-signature-in
Philippo, Géraldino, of Roggwil BE, in Borno	Member and Secretary	Collective-signature-in
Revisuisse Price Waterhouse AG, in Berne	Auditors	
Fäh, Folix, of Bonkon SG, in Ebmatingen	Member	Collective signature in twos
Bivetti, Rete, of Sils im Engadin und Castasegna, in Bleienbach	President	Collective signature in twes
Lüdi, Hans, of Hoimiswil, in Schönbühl	Vice President	Collective signature in twes
Pauli, Jürg, of Wahlern, in Berne	Member	Collective-signature in twee
Alder, Jens, of Gais, in Wohlen AG	President	Cellective signature in twee
Schnoll, David J., of Berg SG, in Uster	Vice-President	Collective signature in twes
Lüdi, Hans, of Heimiswil, in Schönbühl	Momber	Collective signature in twee

continued on page 5

Extract Comm. Reg. Canton Bern, Swisscom Mobile AG, 7 March 2008, page 5

Ferword, Jeremy David, of South Africa, in Newbury (GB)	Momber	Without authorization to sign
ven Kuezkowski, Jürgen of Germany, Düsselderf	Member	Without-authorization to eign
PricewaterhouseCoopers AG, in Berne	Auditore	
KPMG Fides Peat, in Muri bei Bern	Special auditore as examiner for increase in capital according to Article 652f Code of Obligations	
Shipten, Michael Stanloy, of Baslo and Lajoux JU, in Oberdiessbach	Member	Collective signature in twee
Asbi, Thomas, of Affeltorn im Emmental, in Ittigen		Collective signature in twee
Bernauer, Dieter, German national, in Willich (D)		Collective signature in twos
Hess, Poter, of Goldach, in Hinterkappolen		Collective signature in twee
Julmy, Urs, of Alterswil, in Berne		Collective signature in twes
Locher, Andreas, of Hasle bei Burgdorf, in Worb		Collective signature in twos
Lüdi, Hans, of Heimiswil, in Schönbühl		Collective signature in twos
Schaeppi, Urs, of Hergen, in Kehrsatz		Collective signature in twee
Schleter, Carston, of Gormany, in Tafors		Collective-signature in twee
Pitt, Michael John, British national, in Reading (GB)	Momber	Without authorization to eign

continued on page 6

Extract Comm. Reg. Canton Bern, Swisscom Mobile AG, 7 March 2008, page 6

Dietiker, Ulrich, of Thaiheim AG, in Rupperswil	Vice President	Collective signature in twes
Ventz, Thomas Gerald, German national, in Amsoldingen		Collective signature in twos
Weismüller, Albert, German national, in Gladbeck (D)	Momber	Collective signature in twos
Brack, Beatrice, of Mönthal, in Zurich		Collective signature in twos
Potit, Christian, French national, in Corminboouf		Cellective signature in twes
Weber, Wolfgang, Austrian national, in Berne		Collective signature in twos
KPMG Klynveld Peat Marwick Goerdeler SA, in Muri bel Bern	Auditors	
Walz, Peter, German national, in Düsselderf (DE)	Member	Without authorization to sign
Brand, Christoph, of Ursenbach, in Zurich	Member	Collective signature in twee
Jones, David, British national, in Winkfield Berkshire (GB)	Member	Without authorization to sign
Schloter, Carsten, German national, in Tafers	President	Collective signature in twos
Rossi, Mario of Mollen and Brusino Arsizio, in Foldmollen (Mollen)	Vice President	Collective signature in twos
Aobl, Thomas, of Affoltorn im Emmontal, in Borne		Collective signature in twes
Bult, Adrian, of Basio, in Basio		Collective signature in twes

continued on page 7

Extract Comm. Reg. Canton Bern, Swisscom Mobile AG, 7 March 2008, page 7

Hess, Peter, of Goldach, in Meikirch		Collective signature in twos
Lindemann, Stefan, ef Oberegg, in Kyburg		Collective signature in twes
Staub, Daniel, of Menzingen, In Thun		Collective signature in twos
Trinkl, Peter, German national, in Muri bei Bern		Collective signature in twee
Ritz, Daniel, of Mogelsberg, in Zollikon	Member	Collective signature in twos
Bähler, Eduard, of Uebeschi, in Bremgarten bei Bern		Collective signature in twos
Huber, Markus, Austrian national, in Berne		Collective signature in twos
Dietiker, Ueli, of Thalheim AG, in Rupperswil	Member	Collective signature in twos

Bern, 7 March 2008 15:20 NOTARIZED (stamp) 7 March 2008 (signature)

This extract from the cantonal commercial register has no validity without the adjacent original notarization.

The company is defunct.

Commercial Registry of the Canton of Berne (seal)

I, Ann Kistler Long, translator, hereby certify that I am familiar with the German and
English languages and that the foregoing is a true and correct translation of the
accompanying extract from the Commercial Register of the Canton of Berne- Main
Register- of 7 March 2008 concerning the company Swisscom Mobile AG.
register- or 7 March 2000 concerning the company Swisscom Mobile AG.

Berne, 18 June 2008	Ann Kistler Long
	Ann Kistier Long

PATENT REEL: 047121 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 10/10/2018